SITE /ROADWAY
RA
SERIES
Era ®
H e r i t a g e  S t y l e  L u m i n a i r e
70  -  400  Wat t
Era®
Era®

One per fixture required.
Luminaire Ordering Information
Ordering Example:
For Standard Fixture and Pole
1 Mounting:
2 Fixture:
Cat. No. designates RA fixture
and light distribution.
See the Kim Site/Roadway
Optical Systems Catalog for
detailed information on reflector
design and application.
Horizontal Lamp
Horizontal
Lamp
4 Finish:
Super TGIC powder coat
paint over titanated zirconium
conversion coating.
Flat Lens
Full Cutoff
Era® Series
RA17
70 to 175 Watt
RA25
150 to 400 Watt
See pages 22 - 27
Omit for 1W Wall Mount.
Wall
Mount
Plan View:
Light Distribution: Type I Type II Type III Type IV Type V
Forward Throw Square
Cat. No.: 17" RA171 RA172 RA173 RA174 RA175
25" RA251 RA252 RA253 RA254 RA255
Cutoff
Light Distribution: Asymmetric Symmetric
Square
Cat. No.: 17" RA17F3 RA17F5
25" RA25F3 RA25F5
Cat. No.: 1A 2B 3Y 4C 1W
EPA 17": 0.8 1.6 2.4 2.8 n/a
EPA 25": 1.5 3.0 4.5 5.2 n/a
NOTE: 1A, 2B, 3Y, and 4C mounting arms are part of the Pole Assembly (pages 22 - 27) or Slipfitter Mount
(page 19). 1W Wall Mount arm not included and must be ordered separately. See page 20 for styles and
ordering information.
Line Volts: 120V 208V 240V 277V 480V 347V
Cat. No.: A-30 A-31 A-32 A-33 A-34 A-35
5 Optional Glow Ring: Cat. No.: GR Diffuse tempered glass securely held between the Ballast Housing
and the Reflector Housing with stainless steel fasteners and silicone
gaskets.
Glow
Ring
Vertical
Lamp
Convex Lens
3 Electrical Module:
PMH = Pulse Start Metal Halide
MH = Metal Halide
HPS = High Pressure Sodium
Lamp Lamp Line
Watts Type Volts
400 HPS 277
7 Optional Convex Glass
Lens:
For Horizontal Lamp Optical
Systems.
Cat. No.: CGL Tempered convex glass lens replaces standard flat lens.
For horizontal lamp Type II, Type III, Type IV, and Type V
distributions. Changes light distribution from Full Cutoff to Cutoff.
NOTE: Convex lens is standard on all Vertical Lamp Optical Systems.
16 KIM LIGHTING
Pulse Start Metal Halide High Pressure Sodium Pulse Start Metal Halide High Pressure Sodium

HSAS16-534188 16' 10.5' 5.5' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 26" 25" 1D" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 12" 3" 14.1 12.7 10.0 8.1 6.5 5.3 4.4
HSAS20-534188 19.5' 13' 6.4' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 26" 25" 1D" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 12" 3" 9.6 8.6 6.6 5.1 4.0 3.1 2.4
Pole Ordering Information and Specifications
HSAS Stepped Aluminum Pole & Side Mount Crook Arm(s)
Ordering Example:
For Standard HA02S / HA02L Pole
1 Pole Catalog Numbers:
Pole Cat. No. and Mounting Finish Option
HSAS10-534188B / DB / DR
1-2 3 4
CH
CS
X
X2
X1
CD
Y2
Y1
Pole Step
Base Cover
Hand Hole
NOTE: All allowable pole and fixture EPAs (Effective Projected Area, which is Fixture Area x Drag Factor) are
derived from the AASHTO standard (American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials).
Responsibility lies with the specifier for correct pole selection based on local codes and standards for the job
location (See page 28).
1 Thickness at Y1 section, Y2 section is .188".
2 Pole reinforced, to 40" above base, to .400", remaining Y1 section is .250", Y2 section is .188".
Arm assemblies are included.
For RA25 Luminaires only ALLOWABLE POLE EPA*
Pole
Catalog
Number X X1 X2 Y1 Y2
HSAS20-64188 19.5' 13' 6.4' 6" 4" .188" 10K" 37" 36" 2F" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 15.2 13.9 11.0 8.7 7.1 5.9 4.9
HSAS25-64188 25' 16.7' 8.3' 6" 4" .188" 10K" 37" 36" 2F" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 9.5 8.6 6.5 4.9 3.7 2.9 2.3
HSAS25-64250 25' 16.7' 8.3' 6" 4" .250" 10K" 37" 36" 2F" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 13.9 12.7 9.8 7.6 6.1 5.0 4.1
HSAS30-64250 30' 20' 10' 6" 4" .250" 10K" 37" 36" 2F" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 9.3 8.4 6.2 4.5 3.4 2.6 2.0
HSAS30-64400 30' 20' 10' 6" 4" .400" 10K" 37" 36" 2F" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 14.7 13.3 10.1 7.9 6.2 5.0 4.1
2 Mounting
Arrangements:
Mounting Cat. No.: A B Y C
EPA: RA17 0.8 1.6 2.4 2.8

drainage from the pole interior.
KIM LIGHTING 25
Pole Ordering Information and Specifications
HSAS Stepped Aluminum Pole & Post Top Swept Cast Arm(s)
Ordering Example:
For Standard HA03S/ HA03L Pole
1 Pole Catalog Numbers:
Pole Cat. No. and Mounting Finish Option
HSAS10-534188B / DB / DR
1-2 3 4
SH
AS
X
X2
X1
Y2
Y1
Pole Step
Base Cover
Hand Hole
NOTE: All allowable pole and fixture EPAs (Effective Projected Area, which is Fixture Area x Drag Factor) are
derived from the AASHTO standard (American Association of State Highway and Transportation Officials).
Responsibility lies with the specifier for correct pole selection based on local codes and standards for the job
location (See page 28).
1 Thickness at Y1 section, Y2 section is .188".
2 Pole reinforced, to 40" above base, to .400", remaining Y1 section is .250", Y2 section is .188".
Arm assemblies are included.
For RA17 Luminaires only ALLOWABLE POLE EPA*
Pole
Catalog
Number X X1 X2 Y1 Y2
HSAS10-534188 10' 6.5' 3.5' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 22" 23K" 3.2" L"x15"+3" 12" 3" 25.7 23.5 19.1 15.8 13.2 11.2 9.5
HSAS12-534188 12' 8' 4' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 22" 23K" 3.2" L"x15"+3" 12" 3" 20.6 18.8 15.2 12.5 10.3 8.7 7.3
HSAS14-534188 14' 9.3' 4.7' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 22" 23K" 3.2" L"x15"+3" 12" 3" 16.9 15.3 12.3 10.0 8.2 6.8 5.7
HSAS16-534188 16' 10.5' 5.5' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 22" 23K" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 12" 3" 14.1 12.7 10.0 8.1 6.5 5.3 4.4
HSAS20-534188 19.5' 13' 6.4' 5" 3.4" .188" 8K" 22" 23K" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 12" 3" 9.6 8.6 6.6 5.1 4.0 3.1 2.4
For RA25 Luminaires only ALLOWABLE POLE EPA*
Pole
Catalog
Number X X1 X2 Y1 Y2
HSAS20-64188 19.5' 13' 6.4' 6" 4" .188" 10K" 28" 30" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 15.2 13.9 11.0 8.7 7.1 5.9 4.9
HSAS25-64188 25' 16.7' 8.3' 6" 4" .188" 10K" 28" 30" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 9.5 8.6 6.5 4.9 3.7 2.9 2.3
HSAS25-64250 25' 16.7' 8.3' 6" 4" .250" 10K" 28" 30" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 13.9 12.7 9.8 7.6 6.1 5.0 4.1
HSAS30-64250 30' 20' 10' 6" 4" .250" 10K" 28" 30" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 9.3 8.4 6.2 4.5 3.4 2.6 2.0
HSAS30-64400 30' 20' 10' 6" 4" .400" 10K" 28" 30" 3.2" L"x30"+4" 14" 5" 14.7 13.3 10.1 7.9 6.2 5.0 4.1
2 Mounting
Arrangements:
Mounting Cat. No.: A B Y C
EPA: RA17 0.8 1.6 2.4 2.8